

BID SUMMARY
2019 Street Resurfacing Program
City Project No. 85120

Bid Opening: April 30, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: 2019 STREET RESURFACING				Engineer's Estimate		G. Bortolotto & Co., Inc.		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		Gallagher & Burk Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID SCHEDULE:													
1A	A.C. Digout Repair	703	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 133,570.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 177,156.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 168,720.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 193,325.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 179,265.00
1B	Allowance for additional AC Digout Repairs	250	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Concrete Removal	125	C. Y.	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00
3	Aggregate Base	25	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	A.C. Overlay	6,740	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 909,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 909,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 876,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 909,900.00	\$ 142.75	\$ 962,135.00
5	Cold Plane A.C.	3,380	C. Y.	\$ 92.00	\$ 310,960.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 277,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 439,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 405,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 422,500.00
6	Adjust Maholes to Grade	21	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00
7	Adjust and Replace Water Valve Boxes, Lampholes, Monuments and other structures to Grade	105	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 73,500.00
8	Type "A" & "AY" (Pavement Markers)	156	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 1,419.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 858.00
9	Type "D" & Blue (Pavement Markers)	250	EACH	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00
10A	4" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	3,350	L. F.	\$ 2.88	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 10,954.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,045.00
10B	8" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	168	L. F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 588.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 756.00
10C	12" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	4,208	L. F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 23,354.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,144.00
10D	24" Solid and Dashed Line -- Thermoplastic	460	L. F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,060.00
11A	Thermoplastic Legends and Arrows	2,042	S.F.	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,741.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 13,170.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,294.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,252.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,273.00
12	Grind Existing Thermoplastic/Paint	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
13A	Remove and Replace Concrete C&G	71	L.F.	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,082.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,910.00
13B	Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,789.00	\$ 11,789.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
13C	6' Valley Gutter	38	L.F.	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 19,874.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 20,330.00
13D	4' Valley Gutter	122	L.F.	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45,750.00
14	Remove and Replace SD Grates with Bicycle Proof Grates	17	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,051.00	\$ 34,867.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
TOTAL BID CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,597,226.00		\$ 1,728,424.40		\$ 1,848,634.00		\$ 1,891,698.00		\$ 1,999,376.00
TOTAL PROJECT CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 1,597,226.00		\$ 1,728,424.40		\$ 1,848,634.00		\$ 1,891,698.00		\$ 1,999,376.00